# City of Colorado Springs



City Hall



# **Legislation Text**

File #: 18-0183, Version: 1

Nomination to appoint Eric Phillips to serve a five term on the Colorado Springs Housing Authority Board, expiring on April 1, 2023.

#### Presenter:

Mayor John Suthers

# **Summary:**

Mayor Suthers conducted interviews and recommends Eric Phillips for the following appointment.

**Appointment Expiration** Eric Phillips 04/10/2018 04/01/2023

# **Previous Council Action:**

N/A

# Background:

Members of the Housing Authority Board of Commissioners are appointed by the Mayor of the City of Colorado Springs and approved by the Colorado Springs City Council in accordance with state law. The board consists of seven commissioners appointed for a term of five years and terms are staggered so that vacancies occur each year.

### **Financial Implications:**

N/A

#### **Board/Commission Recommendation:**

N/A

#### Stakeholder Process:

Mayor Suthers, Councilmember Tom Strand, Homeless Prevention and Response Coordinator, Andy Phelps and CSHA Executive Director, Chad Wright conducted interviews.

#### **Alternatives:**

N/A

### **Proposed Motion:**

Appoint Eric Phillips to serve a five year term on the Colorado Springs Housing Authority Board, expiring on April 1, 2023.

N/A

File #: 18-0183, Version: 1